
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11191 10752 10560 10417 10163 10003 9841 9602 9518 9432 9402 9535 9723 10012 10012 10186 10656 11740 12696 13258 13683 14030 14319 14411 298,275
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 755

JMJGU1 689 685 673 664 647 637 627 612 606 601 599 607 619 638 638 649 679 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,115
JMJGU2 689 685 673 664 647 637 627 612 606 601 599 607 619 638 638 649 679 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,115
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 685 673 664 647 637 627 612 606 601 599 607 619 638 638 649 679 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,275
JMAHU1 699 685 673 664 647 637 627 612 606 601 599 607 619 638 638 649 679 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,275
JMAHU2 699 685 673 664 647 637 627 612 606 601 599 607 619 638 638 649 679 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,275
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,286
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,286
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 216 209 201 200 198 198 200 205 216 200 200 207 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 4943
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 216 209 201 200 198 198 200 205 216 200 200 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 216 209 201 200 198 198 200 204 215 200 200 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,166
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 115 114 115 123 118 2,588
PGLAGT11 360 354 353 338 314 300 287 271 269 267 266 270 278 298 271 269 284 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,060
PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 345 338 314 300 287 271 269 267 266 270 278 298 271 269 284 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7827.5
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 127 118 130 130 130 2564.5
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 127 118 130 130 130 2,564
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 192 188 207 216 216 212 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,142
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 192 188 207 216 216 212 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,142
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 202 192 188 207 216 216 212 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,140
SGB3GT31 160 130 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,136
SGB3GT32 160 130 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,136
SKSPBK1 312 291 290 279 261 249 240 229 226 225 223 227 233 248 228 227 238 309 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,368
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 340 314 298 285 267 264 261 260 265 274 296 266 265 281 341 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,958
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 340 313 298 283 266 264 261 260 264 274 296 265 265 280 340 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,861
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 337 336 324 299 284 270 252 250 247 246 250 260 282 251 251 266 326 346 346 346 346 346 346 7682
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 337 337 324 299 284 270 252 250 247 246 251 260 282 251 251 266 326 348 348 348 348 348 348 7711.5
YPKA 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 750 750 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,899
YPGS 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 319 319 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,714
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 37 50 81 121 150 180 220 280 280 280 4208.5
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 134 170 161 175 217 212 2,570
SGB3GT33(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 200 200 200 200 200 200 2930
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 115 114 115 123 118 1,686
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 206 206 3006
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 100 151 200 3,503
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 167 151 175 217 213 2,018
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 175 217 214 1,977
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 167 151 175 217 212 1,971
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 151 175 217 212 1,870
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 121 157 161 161 1,711
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 453.5
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 90 100 100 100 100 100 2,015
KNYR 2 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 1,535
KNYR 3 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 1,505
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 1,445
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 36 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 994 1133 1125 1268 1522 1682 1835 2011 2065 2126 2146 2053 1925 1691 1947 2003 1665 1028 1109 905 922 985 914 976 31,330

TOTAL GEN 11136 10697 10505 10362 10108 9948 9786 9547 9463 9377 9347 9480 9668 9957 9957 10131 10601 11685 12641 13203 13628 13975 14264 14356 296,920

27-Aug-12
Monday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14290 14149 14059 14244 14511 14739 14727 14713 14714 14668 14313 13698 13107 12809 12825 13613 13845 13809 13692 13473 13227 13049 12748 12386 298,275
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 755

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,115
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,115
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,275
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,275
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,275
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 3,286
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 3,286
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4943
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,166
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 115 114 114 115 115 116 116 115 115 116 116 113 100 100 100 113 113 114 114 113 113 107 101 105 2,588
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 315 318 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,060
PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 315 318 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7827.5
PGPSBK3A(DF) 130 118 112 126 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 97 95 95 95 97 104 111 107 103 100 95 95 95 2564.5
PGPSBK3B 130 118 111 126 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 97 95 95 95 97 103 111 107 103 100 95 95 95 2,564
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,142
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,142
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,140
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 133 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 199 150 184 4,136
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 133 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 199 149 184 4,136
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 294 261 264 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 305 332 7,368
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 315 318 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,958
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 315 318 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,861
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 340 301 304 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7682
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 341 301 304 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7711.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,899
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,714
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 4208.5
SGRIGT21 176 161 153 170 177 190 189 177 177 180 180 130 130 130 130 130 140 152 146 138 135 130 130 130 2,570
SGB3GT33(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 133 120 120 200 200 200 200 200 200 199 149 183 2930
PAKABK1A 115 114 114 115 115 116 116 115 115 116 116 113 100 100 100 113 113 114 114 113 113 107 101 105 1,686
SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 3006
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 3,503
SGRIGT12 176 151 134 168 177 192 189 177 178 182 180 91 90 90 90 91 108 132 121 109 99 90 0 0 2,018
SGRIGT13 176 151 134 168 177 192 189 178 178 182 180 91 90 90 90 91 108 132 121 109 99 90 90 90 1,977
SGRIGT22 176 151 134 168 177 192 189 177 178 180 180 91 90 90 90 91 108 132 121 109 99 0 0 0 1,971
SGRIGT23 176 151 134 168 177 190 189 177 178 180 180 90 90 90 90 90 108 132 121 107 0 0 0 0 1,870
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,711
SRDGGT2(DF) 75 75 74 75 76 76 76 76 75 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453.5
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 75 76 76 76 75 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 72 71 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 72 72 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 2,015
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 1,535
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,505
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,445
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 100 100 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 140 0 0 0 55 150 150 136 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 20 10 10 10 25 70 70 25 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1003 994 1084 1049 985 907 919 933 932 978 980 1193 1534 1832 1811 1273 1041 916 1033 1102 1031 992 1076 1032 31,330

TOTAL GEN 14230 14089 13999 14184 14451 14679 14667 14653 14654 14608 14253 13638 13047 12749 12770 13558 13790 13754 13637 13418 13172 12994 12693 12331 296,920




